GPO issued during the Month of February-2021 (3rd Week)

SI. No. Applicaton Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter Dt
received on

DEPARTMENT Health & Family Welfare Department

1 12-02-2021 Shri Devistone Swer GPO/MG/112101404 18-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT A.H & Veterinary Department

2 11-02-2021 Smiti Serilla Myrthong GPO/MG/4066521367 18-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Agriculture Department

3 03-02-2021 Shri Arnold Star Shangpliang GPO/MG/122001317 05-02-2021 Yet to be despatched

4 10-02-2021 Shri Nemjone Ch. Sangma GPO/MG/4067056366 18-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Animal Hubandary and Veterinary Department

5 08-02-2021 Shri Pynskhem Singh Khongphai GPO/MG/122000863 10-02-2021 Yet to be despatched

6 04-02-2021 Dr. Prodickson Ch. Sangma GPO/MG/122101353 10-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Border Wings Home Guards Department

7 04-02-2021 Smti Lalmati Devi GPO/MG/122001178 05-02-2021 Yet to be despatched

8 03-02-2021 Smiti Santi Mary Kharsohnoh GPO/MG/122000928 05-02-2021 Yet to be despatched

DEPARTMENT

Chief Engineer (Building)




SI. No. Applicaton Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter Dt
received on

9 28-01-2021 Shri Herman Rynjah GP0/122101300 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Chief Judicial Magistrate

10 25-01-2021 Shri Worthy Singh Kharmudai GP0/122001142 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Commerce & Industries

1 11-02-2021 Smti Sengms K. Marak GPO/MG/4066621665 18-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Community and Rural Block Development

12 22-01-2021 Shri Joptimon Pala GPO/MG/40656 03-02-2021 Yet to be despatched

13 03-02-2021 Smti Dondline R Sangma GPO/MG/122000856 05-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Deputy Commissioner

14 10-02-2021 Smti Ribilda Basaiawmoit GPO/MG/40662 11-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Dirt. Economics & Statistics

15 02-02-2021 Smti Priallin Dkhar GP0/122101355 08-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Dist. Session Judge

16 22-01-2021 Smti loowanka Kjam GP0/122000770 08-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Dy. Commissioner

17 28-01-2021 Smti Happinesway Susngi GP0/122101320 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched

18 19-01-2021 Smti Aibiangmon Myrboh GP0O/122001039 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched



SI. No.

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Applicaton
received on

25-01-2021

03-02-2021

27-01-2021
28-01-2021
22-01-2021
28-01-2021
04-02-2021
04-02-2021
03-02-2021
04-02-2021
03-02-2021
03-02-2021
20-01-2021
03-02-2021
04-02-2021

04-02-2021

Name

Shri Everlinton Nongshilong
Shri Teibor Syiem

DEPARTMENT

Smti Kalyani Choudhury
Smti Marlene Dkhar
Shri Branthon Marak
Smti Itymillian Lyngdoh
Shri Pilatson T Sangma
Shri Windham N Sangma
Smti Mildha S Sangma
Shri Francis T Sangma
Shri Wolford Syiemleh
Smti Deworis Lyngdoh
Shri Stalinroy Lyngdoh
Smiti Palei Susan Synrem
Smti Kliewdia Malang

Smti Riami Nampui

GPO Authority No.

GP0O/122101297

GPO/MG/40661

Education Department

GPO/MG/122101309

GPO/MG/122101279

GPO/MG/40658

GP0O/122101284

GPO/MG/122001342

GPO/MG/122001341

GPO/MG/122101252

GPO/MG/40660

GP0/122101324

GP0/122101325

GPO/122001164

GP0/122101327

GPO/MG/122101313

GPO/MG/122101314

Date of Finalization Register Letter No.

04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
08-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
03-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
03-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
05-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
05-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
05-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
05-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
08-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
08-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
08-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
08-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
09-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
09-02-2021 Yet to be despatched

Register Letter Dt



SI. No. Applicaton Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter Dt
received on

35 10-02-2021 Shri Ratan Ch. Paul GPO/MG/122101378 17-02-2021 Yet to be despatched

36 11-02-2021 Shri Subrata De GPO/MG/112001026 19-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Education Deprtment

37 29-01-2021 Shri Wombing Wanniang GP0/122100874 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Finance (Estt) Deptt

38 25-01-2021 Smti Sarabon Nongrum GP0/122101298 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Food Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs Departmen

39 01-02-2021 Shri Rejesting G. Momin GPO/MG/122000575 03-02-2021 Yet to be despatched

40 29-01-2021 Shri Hemingway M. Sangma GPO/MG/122000665 03-02-2021 Yet to be despatched

41 02-02-2021 Smti Phrimkilaris Marthong GPO/MG/122101337 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Forest Department

42 10-02-2021 Shri Rkisten M. Sangma GPO/MG/40663 11-02-2021 Yet to be despatched

43 11-02-2021 Smti Grendilla Ch. Marak GPO/MG/4066722250 18-02-2021 Yet to be despatched

44 17-02-2021 Shri Kmenlang Shylla GPO/MG/112101419 19-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Health Department

45 11-02-2021 Smti Ritha M. Sangma GPO/MG/142000841 19-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Health and Family Welfare Department




SI. No.

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Applicaton
received on

28-01-2021
05-02-2021

10-02-2021

12-02-2021

11-02-2021

28-01-2021
14-01-2021
20-01-2021
06-01-2021
06-01-2021
20-01-2021
20-01-2021
20-01-2021
20-01-2021

20-01-2021

Name

Smti Aryantina Dkhar
Smti Prima Khongwar
Dr (Mrs) Judita Syiemlieh

DEPARTMENT

Smti Reviera R. Marak
Smti Kanonballa M. Sangma

DEPARTMENT

Shri Suresh Sharma

Shri Shivaji Kumar Hajong
Shri Adrison R. Marak
Shri Denson R. Marak
Shri Michael Marak

Shri Karmen Marak

Shri Spilson Marak

Smti Brucillin Momin
Smti Junilla R. Marak

Smti Menallin K. Marak

GPO Authority No.

GPO/MG/122000873
GPO/MG/122000798
GPO/MG/122101384

Health Department

GPO/MG/112101403
GPO/MG/112000736

Home (Police) Department

GP0/122000991
GP0O/122001162
GP0O/122001143
GP0/122001015
GP0O/122001014
GP0O/120001106
GP0O/122001105
GP0/122101213
GP0O/122001060

GP0/122001053

Date of Finalization Register Letter No.

03-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
10-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
17-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
18-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
19-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched

Register Letter Dt



SI. No.

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Applicaton
received on

20-01-2021
20-01-2021
28-01-2021
20-01-2021
20-01-2021
20-01-2021
20-01-2021
28-01-2021
20-01-2021
20-01-2021
02-02-2021
29-01-2021
15-01-2021
20-01-2021
20-01-2021
20-01-2021

03-02-2021

Name

Smti Kronelish Maral
Shri Jibitson Sangma

Shri Gobin Ch. Saikia
Shri Winithson B Sangma
Shri Teibor Dkhar

Shri Aash Mohammad
Shri Hosnen Miah

Smti Pidalibon Nongrum
Smti Aidanosha Rympei
Smti Metelin Khongwir
Shri Joseph M. Sangma
Shri Stanley S. Umdor
Smti Onolla N. Marak
Shri Pynskhemlang Dkhar
Smti Tame R. Marak

Shri Mohand R. Marak

Shri Nethilson Sangma

GPO Authority No.

GP0O/122001051
GP0/122000734
GP0/122001005
GP0O/122000987
GP0O/122000733
GP0/122001016
GP0O/122001007
GP0O/122101254
GP0/122001064
GP0O/122001001
GP0O/122000730
GP0/122000914
GPO/MG/40655
GP0O/122101216
GP0/122101191
GP0O/122101214

GP0O/122001121

Date of Finalization Register Letter No.

04-02-2021

04-02-2021

04-02-2021

04-02-2021

04-02-2021

04-02-2021

04-02-2021

04-02-2021

04-02-2021

04-02-2021

04-02-2021

04-02-2021

04-02-2021

04-02-2021

04-02-2021

04-02-2021

08-02-2021

Yet to be despatched
Yet to be despatched
Yet to be despatched
Yet to be despatched
Yet to be despatched
Yet to be despatched
Yet to be despatched
Yet to be despatched
Yet to be despatched
Yet to be despatched
Yet to be despatched
Yet to be despatched
Yet to be despatched
Yet to be despatched
Yet to be despatched
Yet to be despatched

Yet to be despatched

Register Letter Dt



SI. No. Applicaton Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter Dt
received on
78 03-02-2021 Shri Wengnan D. Sangma GP0O/122100951 08-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
79 04-02-2021 Shri Robithson Sangma GP0/122101330 08-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
80 04-02-2021 Shri Rimbalson Marak GP0/122101331 08-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Home Guards Department
81 02-02-2021 Shri Kelwish Marak GPO/MG/122001346 05-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
82 12-02-2021 Shri Raton Kr. Basumatary GPO/MG/122001059 17-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
83 11-02-2021 Smti Estella Mawthoh GPO/MG/4066822390 18-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Personnel & A.R(A) Deptt.
84 20-01-2021 Smiti Cecilia Malngiang GP0/122101256 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
85 25-01-2021 Shri Cleanson K. Marak GP0O/122101321 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
86 20-01-2021 Smti Onuballa S. Marak GP0O/122101282 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
87 27-01-2021 Smti Donsila Pynrope GP0/122101250 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
88 20-01-2021 Smti Mordatimon Kharkongor GP0O/122101249 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
89 02-02-2021 Smti lona R. Sangma GPO/MG/40657 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
90 03-02-2021 Smiti Indira R. Marak GP0O/122000990 08-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
91 17-02-2021 Smti Iristricia Kurbah GPO/122101395 19-02-2021 Yet to be despatched

DEPARTMENT

Public Health Engineering Department




SI. No.

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

Applicaton
received on

28-01-2021
03-02-2021

12-02-2021

28-01-2021
27-01-2021
20-01-2021
22-01-2021
20-01-2021
03-02-2021
03-02-2021
03-02-2021
10-02-2021
10-02-2021

10-02-2021

06-01-2021

Name

Smti Rimtimai Shadap
Shri Khem Lal Sharma
Smti Lolita Sangma

DEPARTMENT

Shri Aditya Ch. Hajong
Shri Jibernanda Koch
Shri Drawswell Matlai
Shri D. Mestarly Lyngdoh
Shri Rupeswar Hazarika
Shri Othial Kalwing

Shri Joyly Phawa

Shri Kumar Warjri

Shri Satish Barman

Shri Kamakhya Prasad Hajong
Shri Ratan Dutta

DEPARTMENT

Smiti Prissilinda Thangkhiew

GPO Authority No.

GPO/MG/122101318
GPO/MG/122001316
GPO/MG/22458

Public Works Department

GPO/MG/122101278
GPO/MG/122101286
GP0O/122001048
GP0/122000837
GP0/122101281
GP0O/122101336
GP0/122101326
GP0/122101328
GPO/MG/122101377
GPO/MG/122101375
GPO/MG/122101376

Sect, MLA

GP0/122101058

Date of Finalization Register Letter No.

03-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
05-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
17-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
03-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
03-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
08-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
08-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
08-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
17-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
17-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
17-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched

Register Letter Dt



SI. No. Applicaton Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter Dt
received on

DEPARTMENT Sect. MLA

107 20-01-2021 Shri Relson Lyngdoh GP0O/122000781 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Sectriat Administration Deptt

108 18-01-2021 Smti Confordaies Lyngdoh GPO/MG/40654 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched

109 05-02-2021 Shri Gratefulland Lyngdoh GP0/122001021 08-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Social Welfare Department

110 22-01-2021 Smiti Brendish R. Marak GPO/MG/122101275 03-02-2021 Yet to be despatched

11 02-02-2021 Smiti Falldress Pajuh GPO/MG/122001345 05-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Soil & Water Conservation Department

112 08-02-2021 Shri Deisarhi Bareh GPO/MG/122101374 10-02-2021 Yet to be despatched

113 10-02-2021 Shri Minarson Marak GPO/MG/112101390 17-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Soil and Water Conservation Department

114 03-02-2021 Shri Hadrian Hahshah GPO/MG/122101344 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Statistical Officer

115 03-02-2021 Smti Medinda Lamin GPO/MG/122001315 05-02-2021 Yet to be despatched

116 11-02-2021 Shri Jonsing Ch. Marak GPO/MG/4066956121 18-02-2021 Yet to be despatched

DEPARTMENT

Survey Department



SI. No. Applicaton Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter Dt
received on
117 20-01-2021 Smti Anita Kharmawlong GP0/122000754 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
118 06-01-2021 Smti Hunlang Marboh GP0/122000755 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
119 28-01-2021 Shri Rotin R. Marak GPO/122001025 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
120 20-01-2021 Shri Pongkosh T. Sangma GP0/122000752 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
121 04-02-2021 Smti Estina Kharmalki GPO/MF/40659 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Taxes Department
122 20-01-2021 Smti Joplin Lalooh GP0/122101257 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
123 20-01-2021 Smti Kelorian Wanswett GP0/122000753 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
124 27-01-2021 Shri Richael Marbaniang GP0O/122101258 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
DEPARTMENT Water Resources Deptt
125 01-02-2021 Shri Dilseng K. Sangma GP0O/122101299 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
126 14-01-2021 Smti Lebona M. Marak GP0O/122001185 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
127 02-02-2021 Smti Saralin Basaiawmoit GPO/122000799 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
128 29-01-2021 Shri Crown Hasting Sangma GP0/122000720 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
129 20-01-2021 Shri Anthony G. Momin GP0O/122000988 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
130 28-01-2021 Smti Meiorality Lyngdoh GP0/122101305 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
131 28-01-2021 Smti Sarbilinda Lyngdoh GP0/122000932 04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched



SI. No.

132

133

134

135

Applicaton
received on

28-01-2021
27-01-2021
14-01-2021

27-01-2021

Name

Shri Jespar Roy Nongneng
Shri Ngamwit Swiam
Smti Helina Nongkhlaw

Shri Haroochwa Sutnga

GPO Authority No.

GP0O/122101306

GP0/122101245

GP0O/122101189

GP0/122001004

Date of Finalization Register Letter No.

04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched
04-02-2021 Yet to be despatched

Register Letter Dt



